16.09.2021, 00:20 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 CHRYSLER PACIFICA TOURING: 2C4RC1DG8HR588422

(C|A[R|F|ANY

2017 CHRYSLER PACIFICA @ iACCide?nt' rleported: tote’
oss vehicle

TOURING CARFAX HAS THE MOST
VIN: 2C4RC1DG8HR588422 ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
VAN 3 Previ ¥ v
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V 'f’ reviotis oWners INFDRMAT|ON
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE .
Original Window Sticker @ Regular oil changes

— Types of owners: Corporate fl

b= Personal

0 Last owned in Texas MB

ﬁ 62,206 Last.reported odometer
TaAE reading

—l

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/15/21 at 5:19:26 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C/ARIFAPY

Year purchased 2017 2018 2019
Type of owner Corporate fleet Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2 months 9 months 2 yrs. 3 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas Texas
Estimated miles driven per year 19,405/yr
Last reported odometer reading 11,155 28,528 62,206
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | No Problem No Problem No Problem
Hail | Lemon
Not Agtual Ml!eage | Exceeds No Problem No Problem No Problem
Mechanical Limits
Total Loss No Issues No Issues Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 04/28/2021. Reported Reported Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this No Issues No Issues No Issues

vehicle inspected by a collision repair Reported Reported Reported
specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
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No airbag deployment reported to Reported Reported Reported
CARFAX.

Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues Accident
Accident reported: 04/28/2021. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

expired.

C/ARIF AP

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017
Date Mileage Source
Not FCA
Reported
11/16/2016 16 Mac Haik Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Katy Fwy
£ Houston, TX
N 713-538-2700
machaikhouston.com
11/16/2016 Mac Haik Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Katy Fwy
Houston, TX
713-538-2700
machaikhouston.com
03/09/2017 17 Mac Haik Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Katy Fwy
\r Houston, TX
N 713-538-2700
machaikhouston.com
04/20/2017 Mac Haik Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Katy Fwy
Houston, TX
713-538-2700
machaikhouston.com
07/14/2017 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title #10130842920250022

09/21/2017 4,464 Mac Haik Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Katy Fwy
Houston, TX
713-538-2700
machaikhouston.com

03/19/2018 Mac Haik Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Katy Fwy
£ Houston, TX
N 713-538-2700

machaikhouston.com

https://autohelperbot.com/en/carfax/e55a498b818e727c427bcde3b935da20
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Corporate Fleet Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original
dealer

Original Window Sticker

_ Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Safety inspection performed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Vehicle sold

Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as corporate fleet vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed
- PCM reprogrammed
- Tires rotated
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04/24/2018

04/26/2018
\ £

N
06/12/2018

\ Yy ¥

N

Owner 2

8,006

8,684

11,155

Purchased: 2018

Date

07/03/2018

10/04/2018

\(‘

N

12/31/2018

\(4

N

04/10/2019

£

N
04/16/2019

04/19/2019

\\y &

N
04/23/2019

£

N
04/26/2019

04/30/2019

\ 5

N
04/30/2019

05/08/2019

05/24/2019

Owner 3

Mileage

17,778

22,832

28,026

28,031

28,037

28,060

28,528

Purchased: 2019

Date

Mileage

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 CHRYSLER PACIFICA TOURING: 2C4RC1DG8HR588422

Dealer Inventory

Mac Haik Dodge Chrysler Jeep-
Houston

Houston, TX

281-447-9500

machaikdcj.com

Mac Haik Dodge Chrysler Jeep-
Houston

Houston, TX

281-447-9500

machaikdcj.com

Source

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title #10128043274093523

Mac Haik Dodge Chrysler Jeep-
Houston

Houston, TX

281-447-9500

machaikdcj.com

Mac Haik Dodge Chrysler Jeep-
Houston

Houston, TX

281-447-9500

machaikdcj.com

Classic Chevrolet, LLC
Sugar Land, TX
281-491-9000
classicchevyhouston.com

Dealer Inventory

Gillman Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Houston, TX

713-776-4900
gillmanchryslerjeepdodge.net

Classic Chevrolet, LLC
Sugar Land, TX
281-491-9000
classicchevyhouston.com

Classic Chevrolet, LLC
Sugar Land, TX
281-491-9000
classicchevyhouston.com

Classic Chevrolet, LLC
Sugar Land, TX
281-491-9000
classicchevyhouston.com

Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title #28695343590009051

Classic Chevrolet, LLC
Sugar Land, TX
281-491-9000
classicchevyhouston.com

Source
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Vehicle offered for sale

»_r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Safety inspection performed

« r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated

- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black

« r, Vehicle serviced

/% - Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Oil and filter changed
- PCM reprogrammed

« g, Vehicle serviced

/% - Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Oil and filter changed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

« r, Vehicle serviced

N

Vehicle offered for sale

~ . Vehicle serviced
/% - Maintenance inspection completed

« £, Vehicle serviced

N

Vehicle sold

~_r, Vehicle serviced

/% - Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle
19,405 mi/yr

Comments
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06/14/2019

06/24/2019
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09/17/2020
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10/10/2020

10/12/2020

01/26/2021

\ £
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04/28/2021

08/06/2021

C/ARF|AMY

31,264

38,659

43,265

43,280

53,525

55,377

62,206

Accident Indicator

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Sealy, TX

Title #07937143620250014

Walmart Auto Care Center
Sealy, TX

979-627-0101
walmart.com

Walmart Auto Care Center
Sealy, TX

979-627-0101
walmart.com

Kwik Kar Oil & Lube
Sealy, TX
979-885-0997

Salvador'S Tire Auto Service
Center

Bellville, TX

979-865-5400
https://salvadortires.com/

Kwik Kar Oil & Lube
Sealy, TX
979-885-0997

Kwik Kar Oil & Lube
Sealy, TX
979-885-0997

Texas
Inspection Station

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Sealy, TX

Title #07937143620250014

Walmart Auto Care Center
Sealy, TX

979-627-0101
walmart.com

Damage Report

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

CAR .
LK)
Sealy, TX

Title #28695344411007856

CHRYSLER PACIFICA TOURING: 2C4RC1DG8HR588422

Title issued or updated

- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black

~_r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Oil and filter changed

Question about this record?
- Call 866-263-3709

» g, Vehicle serviced
/% - Oil and filter changed

Question about this record?
- Call 866-263-3709

» . Vehicle serviced
/% - Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

« r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Tire(s) replaced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

~_r, Vehicle serviced
/% ~Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

~ . Vehicle serviced
/% - Safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection

- Vehicle color noted as Black

g, Vehicle serviced
N Oil and filter changed

Question about this record?
- Call 866-263-3709

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

- Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance
company

- Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance
company will declare a vehicle a total
loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle color noted as Black

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

/carfax.com/service.
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CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and
Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those
additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that
you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

e According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254
million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74%
of these were considered minor or moderate.

* This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to
CARFAX and available as of 9/15/21 at 5:19:26 PM (CDT). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this
report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes

CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil
change history when all its recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance
schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the manufacturer's schedule and
assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may
analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of
ownership.

Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a
Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not
all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners,
CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership
is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following
states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota.
Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique
number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a
change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle

An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This
damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take possession and obtain
the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when
an insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a
branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental
company.
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